

Fee Schedule 2025-2026

801 N.E 34th Court, Oakland Park, FL 33334 Phone/Fax: (954) 564-8950 www.LCAofBroward.com

Financial Information

Registration & Tuition for 2025-2026

Registration Fee: \$150 per year for New and Returning Students.

All Registration fees are per student per school year. The Registration fee:

- Covers the application process and new student testing.
- Must be submitted with the enrollment contract to reserve a place for new and returning students or to be placed in the waiting pool.
- For enrollment and re-enrollment is non-refundable.

Tuition

Tuition Cost

* Tuition includes technology services & fees, instructional hours, diagnostic testing, and administration and operating fees.

Elementary (1st-5th): \$9,000..00
Middle (6th-8-th): \$9,000.00
High School (9th-12th): \$9,500.00

At LCA, our priority is program excellence. Payment of tuition ensures the quality of our program. Tuition pays our teachers and operating expenses. In order for Lighthouse Christian Academy to meet its payroll and financial obligations in a timely manner, it is important that tuition payments arrive on time each month.

Curriculum Fees and Other Fees

- * Includes textbooks (PACEs) and specialty classes such as science labs, etc.
 - Curriculum Fee: Grades 1-8: \$400.00 | Grades 9-12: \$450.00
 - Registration: \$150.00 (One-Time fee for each student: new or returning)
 - **Uniforms:** \$10+ (can be purchased year-round)
 - Supply Kit: \$50 (Supply Bundle Deal supplied through the Booster Club for fundraising)
 - IOWA Testing: \$60 (One-Time fee required for 3rd-10th graders on scholarships)

All application and enrollment fees are per student.

The curriculum fee covers PACE use, workbooks, instructional supplies, and other miscellaneous fees. The registration fee covers the application process and new administrative work.

Payment plan options are as follows:

* For Term and Monthly payment plans, the first payment of your plan, plus all applicable non-fundable fees, are due in August or at the time of acceptance, but before the first day of attendance.

• PAID IN FULL: Tuition paid in full by September 15th

• Or based on the enrollment date, the following billing cycle, will not receive a late payment fee.

• TERM: 3-Month Payment Plan

o (Due August, November, and February), based on the first day of attendance.

MONTHLY: 10-Month Payment Plan

• (Due monthly on the 15th from August through May), based on the first day of attendance.

Discounts

Discounts are available and are listed below. Discounts are applied per student.

- Sibling Discount: given for each additional sibling within the same family enrolled in the 1-12:
 - o 1st Child (oldest child): Full Tuition rate
 - o 2nd Child: 5% off the total tuition amount *per additional child
 - o 3rd Child: 10% off the total tuition amount *per additional child
- Prepay Discount: 3% discount is applied when paying the year's tuition in full before August 1 or the first day of school.
- Military Discount: 10% tuition discount for children of active military members. Must provide proof of active status.
- First Responders Discount: 10% tuition discount for children of active firefighters, local and state law enforcement officers, EMT, and paramedics. Must provide proof of active status.

^{*} Discounts may not be combined on the same student, with the exception of the Prepay discounts.